



6040 Unity Drive
Suite N
Norcross, GA 30071
t. 404-875-8488 f. 404-260-9153

Project Opportunity Quote

RJOQ10162-01

Questions? <https://econcierge.rjonetworks.com>

Quote Date: Nov 11, 2022 Valid Through: Nov 26, 2022 Payment Terms: 25% DN, Financed 3mo

Quoted To:

Catherine Cheely
Innovative Mechanical, LLC
1700 Cumberland Point Drive
Suite 17
Marietta, GA 30067

Prepared By:

Richard Ozsvath
CEO & Founder



Phone: 770-726-7407
Email: catherine@cheelyaccounting.com

Phone: 404-875-8488 x201
Email: rich@rjonetworks.com

Quote Request

New client onboarding project. Quoted items based on recommendations listed within the Discovery and Design Report dated 11/05/22.

Personal Note from Richard Ozsvath

Catherine - Modified quote which includes only 2 PCs, excludes the printer, router and WiFi access point. PC upgrade and cleanup, Email migration, DNS migration, and network cleanup are required in order to straighten things out. Will break down total amount to 4 installment payments, 1st due on approval. Do I have your approval to proceed? We'll want to get started immediately. - Rich

List Price Qty Ext. Price

PC Systems



8 GB Memory Module

- Most computers in the front office already meet minimum hardware requirements with the exception of 2 or 3 computers which have only 8GB RAM and should be upgraded.
- Other suggested hardware upgrades will be determined during a more in-depth analysis of each PC during the initial maintenance session.

\$47.99 2 \$95.98



WD Blue SN570 250 GB Solid State Drive - 2.5" Internal - SATA

\$57.50 2 \$115.00



PC Upgrade Service

- See appendix for the PC Upgrade standard Scope of Work.
- Upgrade two computers for Cassandra and Chat
- Price includes ONSITE service
- Price includes mileage costs for technician's use of their personal vehicle
- Estimated ONSITE labor 1-2 hours

\$175.00



PC Inspection and Maintenance Service

- See appendix for the PC Inspection and Maintenance standard Scope of Work.
- Price is per PC. Initial count during onsite discovery is 2 personal computers in the front office.
- Price includes ONSITE service

\$65.00 2 \$130.00

Email Migration and Protection



Microsoft 365 Deployment Service

- See appendix for the Microsoft 365 Deployment standard Scope of Work.
- Move GoDaddy domain and DNS name servers to the RJO Hosting platform.
- This will be a GoDaddy Microsoft 365 Email Plus migration to Microsoft Exchange Online.
- Preferred option is to create a new tenant and apply the appropriate licenses needed for the new mailboxes, Microsoft Office desktop as needed, and Microsoft Teams for collaboration.
- Email Protection services to be provided by RJO eMail Protection, powered by Proofpoint Essentials.
- Migration to be performed immediately on approval, after normal business hours, to ensure minimal disruption to normal operations. Email communications to all users will take place in advance and on completion so that end-users will know how to access the new system as it comes back online next day. Live Tech Support via the RJO eConcierge app will be available to all users starting on Monday morning to assist with MFA configuration assistance and email access issues.
- Price includes BENCH and REMOTEservice
- Estimated BENCH labor 2 hours
- Estimated REMOTE labor 2 hours

\$700.00

Network Infrastructure



Structured Cabling Inspection Service

- Perform testing and labeling of the networking cabling infrastructure.
- This is important in order to find weak points that might have an impact on network performance.
- Any recommendations for additional work to improve performance will be made on completion of this task.
- Price includes ONSITE service
- Estimated ONSITE labor 1 hour

\$175.00



Networking Systems Upgrade Service

- Work with Comcast to implement the proper service and plan, with the goal to reduce the overall per month cost. 100MB download speeds is recommended, along with a static IP address. Disable the gateway WiFi.
- Make modifications to the layout of the equipment in the area behind Cassandra's desk, including removal of unnecessary or decommissioned hardware, and organization of the cabling.
- Price includes ONSITE service
- Estimated ONSITE labor 3-4 hours

\$525.00

Totals

Subtotal	\$1,915.98
Shipping	\$0.00
Tax	\$12.66
Grand Total	\$1,928.64